

September 5, 2023

Notice

The Maryland Cannabis Administration (MCA) is providing this notice to inform patients and adult consumers that MCA has received credible information indicating that packages of Amnesia OG-Buds-3.5g bearing the product label 1A4030100000709000066816, sold at the Far and Dotter dispensary at 2060A York Rd., Timonium, MD 21093 during the period of Friday, July 28 through Thursday, August 3, 2023, may not have been handled or stored in compliance with the Administration's health, safety and security requirements.

If you purchased Amnesia OG-Buds 3.5g bearing product label 1A403010000709000066816 from Far and Dotter between July 28 and August 3, and still have the product in your possession, please discontinue use of the product. If you have experienced any serious adverse effects from the consumption of these products, please consult with your health care provider and report the adverse event to MCA using the <u>adverse event reporting form</u>. The MCA continues to investigate this matter and cannot provide further information at this time.

Product: Amnesia OG-Buds-3.5g

Date Range: Products sold between July 28 and August 3

Location: Far and Dotter, 2060A York Rd., Timonium, MD 21093